SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank National Association		03/20/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optive Research, Inc.
Street Address:	12331-A Riata Trace Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907055	OPTIVE RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2963152	BENCHWARE
Registration Number:	2929338	OPTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072473

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3144447874

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com Correspondent Name: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 N. Broadway

Suite 2000, Attn: Terri Branson Address Line 2: Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer

/Matthew Mayer/ Signature:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0568

Date:	03/23/2007
Total Attachments: 4	
source=lasalle_optive_tm3#page2.tif	
source=lasalle_optive_tm3#page3.tif	
source=lasalle_optive_tm3#page4.tif	
source=lasalle optive tm3#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of March <u>30</u>, 2007. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Agreement"), by and between Optive Research, Inc. (the "Assignor") and LaSalle Bank National Association (the "Assignee") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2005, at Reel/Frame No. 003033/0138.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) (the "**Trademark Collateral**") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Release of Trademark Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:	15m /	
Name:	Ism Ha-	- m4n
Title:	5 V PO	

Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	Mark	Registration Number
1.	OPTIVE RESEARCH	2907055
2.	BENCHWARE	2963152
3.	OPTIVE	2929338

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	Mark	Registration Number
1.	OPTIVE RESEARCH	2907055
2.	BENCHWARE	2963152
3.	OPTIVE	2929338

Schedule A

Release of Trademark Security Interest

RECORDED: 03/23/2007